## Document 2005 4084

Book 2005 Page 4084 Type 05 003 Pages | Date 8/26/2005 Time |1:07 AM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE "MICKI" UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

## [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]-

Prepared by: Jodi Boatright Horizon Federal Savings Bank, 301 1st Ave E, PO Box 8, Oskaloosa, IA 52577 Ph:641-673-8328

Return to: Horizon Federal Savings Bank, 301 1st Ave E, PO Box 8, Oskaloosa, IA 52577 Ph:641-673-8328 RELEASE #400400078

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the Horizon Federal Savings Bank does hereby certify that a certain mortgage bearing the date of the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2003</u>, made and executed by <u>Edward J.Eustice and Christine M. Eustice</u> to HORIZON FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK and recorded in the office of the County Recorder of <u>Madison</u> County, Iowa on the <u>27th</u> day of

October, 2003, in Book 2003 at page 6471 of Mortgages or instrument/document #

IS FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED IN FULL AND DISCHARGED.

Dated this 24th day of August, 2005,

HORIZON FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK STATE OF IOWA Mahaska County

SS BY Curtis Van Der Wal, Vice President

On this <u>24th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2005</u>, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Curtis Van Der Wal</u> to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that <u>Curtis Van Der Wal</u> is <u>Vice</u> <u>President</u> of the Horizon Federal Savings Bank, a corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said <u>Curtis Van Der Wal</u> acknowledged the executions of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it voluntarily executed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above written.

JODI L. BOATRIGHT commission Number 193760 My Commission Expires - 01

-191

71 N. TY

Jodi Boatright, Notary Public in and for said County and State.

, T